1 IK 8813, OA 8813 / 12.06.03 e
Installation technique
Energy-saving switch IK 8813 / OA 8823
minitimer
• According to IEC/EN 60 669
• Can be switched off before the time expires
• Operating times between 0,5 ... 60 min., as required
• IK 8813 with permanent light switch and LED indicator for contact

Contacts
Type
Ordering example
Application example
IK 8813
3-wire circuit (can be switched off)
OA 8823
Standard type
IK 8813.81   AC 230 V   50 / 60 Hz   3 ... 60 min
Article number: 0029830 stock item
• Output: 1 changeover contact, delayed
• Nominal voltage UN: AC 230 V
• Time range: 3 ... 60 min
• Width: 17,5 mm
N
L1
M5802_b
T
IK
88
13
15
18
16
A1
A2
IK 8813
4-wire circuit (can be switched off)
N
L1
M5803_b
T
IK
88
13
15
16
A1
18A2
L
N
TA1
A2
M5972_a
18
OA8823
3 IK 8813, OA 8813 / 12.06.03 e
Specification for tender for IK 8813
Energy-saving switch according to IEC/EN 60 669 to be built in
consumer units, can be switched off before the time expires. Operating
times 0,5 ... 10 min., with permanent light switch and LED indicator.
1 changeover contact
Width 17,5 mm
Type IK 8813
Manufactured by E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG
Energy-saving switch according to IEC/EN 60 669 to be built in
consumer units, can be switched off before the time expires. Operating
times 1 ... 20 min., with permanent light switch and LED indicator.
1 changeover contact
Width 17,5 mm
Type IK 8813
Manufactured by E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG
Energy-saving switch according to IEC/EN 60 669 to be built in
consumer units, can be switched off before the time expires. Operating
times 3 ... 60 min., with permanent light switch and LED indicator.
1 changeover contact
Width 17,5 mm
Type IK 8813
Manufactured by E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG
4 IK 8813, OA 8813 / 12.06.03 e
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356